
FEMA Regional Tribal Liaisons

(R 1) Bruce Brodoff
617-956-7517

Bruce.brodoff@fema.dhs.gov

(R 2) Nancy Mize
(787) 599-1312 

Nancy.Mize@fema.dhs.gov

(R 3) Stephanie Pyle
215-931-5654

Stephanie.Pyle@fema.dhs.gov

Milo Booth
FEMA National Tribal Affairs Advisor

202-212-5184
Milo.Booth@fema.dhs.gov

(R 4) Elisa Roper
770-220-5217

Elisa.Roper@fema.dhs.gov

(R 5) Bill Sulinckas
312-408-5210

William.Sulinckas@fema.dhs.gov

(R 6) Norma Reyes
940-898-5233

Norma.Reyes@fema.dhs.gov

(R 9) Randy Brawley
510-627-7053

Randy.Brawley@fema.dhs.gov

(R 10) Erin Ward
425-487-4567

Erin.Ward@fema.dhs.gov

(R 10-AK) Ramona  Van Cleve
907-271-4302

Ramona.VanCleve@fema.dhs.gov
(R 7) Scott Weinberg

816-283-7536
Jonathan.Weinberg@fema.dhs.gov

( R 8) Megan Floyd
303-235-4638

Megan.Floyd@fema.dhs.gov
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Breakdown of FEMA Regions
• FEMA Region I located in Boston, Massachusetts

– States included: Connecticut, Massachusetts, Maine, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont
• FEMA Region II located in New York, New York

– States included: New Jersey, New York, Puerto Rico, U.S. Virgin Islands
• FEMA Region III located in Philadelphia, Pennsylvania

– States included: Delaware, D.C., Maryland, Pennsylvania, Virginia, West Virginia
• FEMA Region IV located in Atlanta, Georgia

– States included: Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, Tennessee
• FEMA Region V located in Chicago, Illinois

– States included: Illinois, Indiana, Michigan, Minnesota, Ohio, Wisconsin
• FEMA Region VI located in Denton, Texas

– States included: Arkansas, Louisiana, New Mexico, Oklahoma, Texas
• FEMA Region VII located in Kansas City, Missouri

– States included: Iowa, Kansas, Missouri, Nebraska
• FEMA Region VIII located in Denver, Colorado

– States included: Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah, Wyoming
• FEMA Region IX located in Oakland, California

– States included: Arizona, California, Nevada
• FEMA Region X located in Bothell, Washington

– States included: Alaska, Idaho, Oregon, Washington
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